
2025 Republican Members in Washington State House and Senate
39 Republicans in House (ED = 8 on Education Committee)
Name LD Phone360 Email Leg Assistant LA Email
Andrew Barkis 2 786-7824 andrew.barkis@leg.wa.gov Kaden Sanné kaden.sanne@leg.wa.gov
Matt Marshall 
ED 2 786-7912 Matt.Marshall@leg.wa.gov Michael Lindsay Michael.Lindsay@leg.wa.gov
Rob Chase ED 4 786-7984 Rob.Chase@leg.wa.gov Hillary Pham Hillary.Pham@leg.wa.gov
Suzanne 
Schmidt 4 786-7820

Suzanne.Schmidt@leg.wa
.gov Andy Aboen andy.aboen@leg.wa.gov

Jenny Graham 6 786-7962 jenny.graham@leg.wa.gov Melinda Bailey melinda.bailey@leg.wa.gov
Mike Volz 6 786-7922 mike.volz@leg.wa.gov Phillip Janzen phillip.janzen@leg.wa.gov
Hunter Abell 7 786-7988 Hunter.Abell@leg.wa.gov Rebecca Ann Rebecca.Ann@leg.wa.gov

Andrew Engell 7 786-7908
Andrew.Engell@leg.wa.go
v Nora Halbert nora.halbert@leg.wa.gov

Stephanie 
Barnard 8 786-7986

Stephanie.Barnard@leg.w
a.gov Brooke Myrland Brooke.Myrland@leg.wa.gov

April Connors 8 786-7882 April.Connors@leg.wa.gov William Burch William.Burch@leg.wa.gov
Mary Dye 9 786-7942 mary.dye@leg.wa.gov Kieran Sprague Kieran.Sprague@leg.wa.gov
Joe Schmick 9 786-7844 joe.schmick@leg.wa.gov Trixie Harmon trixie.harmon@leg.wa.gov

Brian Burnett 12 786-7954 Brian.Burnett@leg.wa.gov
Jeri Taylor-
Swade

Jeri.Taylor-
Swade@leg.wa.gov

Mike Steele ED 12 786-7832 mike.steele@leg.wa.gov Brenda Glenn brenda.glenn@leg.wa.gov
Tom Dent 13 786-7932 tom.dent@leg.wa.gov Jennifer Hanna Jennifer.Hanna@leg.wa.gov
Alex Ybarra 13 786-7808 alex.ybarra@leg.wa.gov Marge Plumage marge.plumage@leg.wa.gov

Deb Manjarrez 14 786-7856
Deb.Manjarrez@leg.wa.go
v Elizabeth Popoff Elizabeth.Popoff@leg.wa.gov

Gloria Mendoza 14 786-7960
Gloria.Mendoza@leg.wa.g
ov

Annalise 
Hemingway

Annalise.Hemingway@leg.wa.
gov

Chris Corry 15 786-7810 chris.corry@leg.wa.gov Camille Nelson Camille.Nelson@leg.wa.gov

Jeremie Dufault 15 786-7874
jeremie.dufault@leg.wa.go
v Jon Hough Jon.Hough@leg.wa.gov

Mark Klicker 16 786-7836 Mark.Klicker@leg.wa.gov Dianna Hawkins dianna.hawkins@leg.wa.gov
Skyler Rude ED 16 786-7828 skyler.rude@leg.wa.gov Austin Choate Austin.Choate@leg.wa.gov
David Stuebe 17 786-7976 David.Stuebe@leg.wa.gov Holly Metzner Holly.Metzner@leg.wa.gov
Kevin Waters 17 786-7994 Kevin.Waters@leg.wa.gov Wanda Scharfe Wanda.Scharfe@leg.wa.gov
John Ley 18 786-7812 John.Ley@leg.wa.gov Anne O'Neill Anne.O'Neill@leg.wa.gov
Stephanie 
McClintock 18 786-7850

Stephanie.McClintock@le
g.wa.gov Peter Gilmour peter.gilmour@leg.wa.gov

Joel McEntire 
ED 19 786-7870 Joel.McEntire@leg.wa.gov Suzi Ryan suzi.ryan@leg.wa.gov
Jim Walsh 19 786-7806 jim.walsh@leg.wa.gov Karen Larsen Karen.Larsen@leg.wa.gov

Peter Abbarno 20 786-7896
Peter.Abbarno@leg.wa.go
v Catherine Word catherine.word@leg.wa.gov

Ed Orcutt 20 786-7990 ed.orcutt@leg.wa.gov Amber Hardtke amber.hardtke@leg.wa.gov
Cyndy 
Jacobsen 25 786-7968

Cyndy.Jacobsen@leg.wa.
gov

Jeneen 
Breshears

Jeneen.Breshears@leg.wa.go
v

Michael Keaton 
ED 25 786-7948

Michael.Keaton@leg.wa.g
ov Sandy Ruff sandy.ruff@leg.wa.gov

Michelle Caldier 26 786-7802
michelle.caldier@leg.wa.g
ov LJ Rohrer lj.rohrer@leg.wa.gov

Joshua Penner 31 786-7866
Joshua.Penner@leg.wa.g
ov Sara Wendell Sara.Wendell@leg.wa.gov

Drew 
Stokesbary 31 786-7846

drew.stokesbary@leg.wa.g
ov Gina Palermo gina.palermo@leg.wa.gov

Travis Couture 35 786-7902 Travis.Couture@leg.wa.go Tristan Mospan Tristan.Mospan@leg.wa.gov



ED v
Dan Griffey 35 786-7966 dan.griffey@leg.wa.gov Amber Oliver amber.oliver@leg.wa.gov
Carolyn Eslick 
ED 39 786-7816 carolyn.eslick@leg.wa.gov Steve Elam steve.elam@leg.wa.gov
Sam Low 39 786-7967 Sam.Low@leg.wa.gov Mary Wysocki Mary.Wysocki@leg.wa.gov

19 Republicans in Senate (ED = Education Committee)
Name LD Phone360 Email Leg Assistant LA Email
Jim McCune ED 2 786-7602 jim.mccune@leg.wa.gov Matthew Smith matthew.smith@leg.wa.gov
Leonard 
Christian 4 786-7606

leonard.christian@leg.w
a.gov

Austin 
Branstetter Austin.Branstetter@leg.wa.gov

Jeff Holy 6 786-7610 jeff.holy@leg.wa.gov Will Rasavage will.rasavage@leg.wa.gov

Shelly Short 7 786-7612 shelly.short@leg.wa.gov
Shannon 
Whitmore shannon.whitmore@leg.wa.gov

Matt Boehnke 8 786-7614
matt.boehnke@leg.wa.g
ov Virginia Hall virginia.hall@leg.wa.gov

Mark Schoesler 9 786-7620
mark.schoesler@leg.wa.
gov Suzette Cooper suzette.cooper@leg.wa.gov

Ron Muzzall 10 786-7618 ron.muzzall@leg.wa.gov Eric Hemmen eric.hemmen@leg.wa.gov

Keith Goehner 12 786-7622
keith.goehner@leg.wa.g
ov Brandt Cappell brandt.cappell@leg.wa.gov

Judy Warnick 13 786-7624
judith.warnick@leg.wa.g
ov Andrew Willett Andrew.Willett@leg.wa.gov

Curtis King 14 786-7626 curtis.king@leg.wa.gov Lorraine Avery Lorraine.Avery@leg.wa.gov
Nikki Torres 15 786-7684 Nikki.Torres@leg.wa.gov Justus Phelps justus.phelps@leg.wa.gov

Perry Dozier 16 786-7630
Perry.Dozier@leg.wa.go
v Tiffani Sanné tiffani.sanne@leg.wa.gov

Paul Harris 17 786-7632 paul.harris@leg.wa.gov Toni Camp toni.camp@leg.wa.gov
Jeff Wilson 19 786-7636 Jeff.Wilson@leg.wa.gov Jami Lund jami.lund@leg.wa.gov
John Braun 20 786-7638 john.braun@leg.wa.gov Patricia Krause patricia.krause@leg.wa.gov
Chris Gildon 25 786-7648 chris.gildon@leg.wa.gov Caylin Jensen Caylin.Jensen@leg.wa.gov

Phil Fortunato 31 786-7660
phil.fortunato@leg.wa.go
v Uriel Zikum Uriel.Zikum@leg.wa.gov

Drew MacEwen 35 786-7668
drew.macewen@leg.wa.
gov Rob Barnes rob.barnes@leg.wa.gov

Keith Wagoner 39 786-7676
keith.wagoner@leg.wa.g
ov Sharra Finley sharra.finley@leg.wa.gov

Step 1: Download the PDF of our Report with our Resolution
Step 2: Email Representatives and Senators and ask them to publicly support our 
resolution.  
Step 3: If you can make it to Olympia, call the Legislative Assistant and arrange a date 
and time when you can talk with either them or their Representative/Senator
Step 4: Email our report and resolution to your local school board members and ask 
them to read and pass the resolution. 
Step 5: Email your local county or LD group and ask them to read and pass the 
resolution. 
Email addresses of all Washington state legislators with room numbers
https://app.leg.wa.gov/rosters/members

https://app.leg.wa.gov/rosters/members

